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GV-APOE1612 16-Port Gigabit L2+ Web Management PoE Switch
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Ny 77 —AEU— 4.1 Mbits

21V FVI AR Zh78&747—R

10Base-T@{SM: Cat 3, 4, 5 UTP
10/100Base-T(X):&(SHs: Cat 5 UTP
g—7 )RR 1000Base-Ti@{Sks: Cat 5e, 6 UTP
100Base-FX@{ERf: MMF, SMF
1000Base-X:@{E/Ks: MMF, SMF

T — FERIRE 29.76 Mpps
Ny oFL—VRE 40 Gbps
A — ~HRE
MAC7 RLRT—=Z) MACI—I VT 54 L. MACZ 1)b%—. MACEH

Telnet/SSH, HTTP/HTTPS, SSL/TLS, FTP/TFTP, Syslog,
BEARIRIAV SNMP(v1/v2c/v3),SNMP Trap, SNTP/NTP, CPU protect, Software/Hardware
Watchdog, Firmware Upgrade/Backup, Ping/Traceroute

Bandwidth Control, Flow Control, EEE, MTU, CFM, EFM OAM, DDM, Storm Control,

R—~ERTE
Port Isolation, Port Security, Virtual Cable Test, ULDP/Cisco UDLD

Discovery LLDP, LLDP-MED
IEEE 802.1Q (4K VLANSs), Access/Trunk/Hybrid, Private VLAN, VLAN Filter,
MAC-Based VLAN, Protocol-Based VLAN, IP Subnet-Based VLAN, Voice VLAN,

VEAN GVRP/GMRP, QinQ/Selective QinQ/Flexible QinQ, VLAN Translation/N:1 VLAN
Translation, Guest VLAN

Network Loop Detection Loopback Detection, ERPS

Spanning Tree STP/RSTP/MSTP (supports 64 instances), BPDU Guard, BPDU Tunnel, Root Guard

e ARP Scanning Prevention, ARP Spoofing Prevention, ARP Guard, Gratuitous ARP,
Dynamic ARP Inspection, ARP Quantity Control

IPvARSEBERE ICMP, Control Multicast, Multicast VLAN, IGMP, DHCP

IPv6 RS EBERE IPv6 Basic, DHCPv6, IPv6 Multicast Routing, IPv6 Features

Y—ERE (Qos) Basic, Scheduling, PolicyMap Stream, Policing, Rewriting, Queuing
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ACL IP ACL, MAC ACL, IP-MAC ACL, User-defined ACL, ACL Features
e e IEEE 802.1x, MAB, MAC Address Count Limit, IP Address Count Limit, Access
Management, DoS Attack Prevention, TACACS+, RADIUS, SSL
ONVIF ONVIF#&H . ONVIFER. ONVIFH—/{—
TUR MR &R RE MRPP, ULPP, ULSM
_ One-to-One. Many-to-One. CPU-Based Mirroring. Flow-Based Mirroring.
= RSPAN, H—hA—2I5—Uys (1VFLZ, 1FLZ, BALNG)
R—EEE FVI/ADEE. PDT7SATFIVI. 1/28F V| FT7RTTV21—-V T
L2+ DHFE DHCPY —N— R&¥ T4 II—FT14VJ AT 1Y VARP
.- %)
PoEXi1& |IEEE 802.3af/at##lL
EBIR— DPoERAE 30W
PoEEANY v 250 W
PoE £— K Mode A
LED
Per Port : Link/Act
LED PoE Act/Status
VAT A
Eas
TiE (& x 18 x B1T7) 44 x 440 x 207 mm
HE 2.56 kg
BERE 0°C ~ 40°C
RERBEE -40°C "~ 70°C
BEEE 10% ~ 90% (#EEBES C &)
Y—IRE Differential Mode *4 kV, Common Mode *6 kV
BHEH
BEAAD 100 ~ 240 V / AC, 50 ~ 60 Hz
RAHEEA 280 W
g

IEEE 802.3i - 10BaseT
IEEE 802.3u - 100BaseTX
IEEE 802.3ab - 1000BaseT
IEEE 802.3z - 1000BaseSX/LX

W ISRHE IEEE 802.3af - Power Over Ethernet Plus (PoE)
IEEE 802.3at - Power Over Ethernet Plus (PoE+)
IEEE 802.3az - Energy Efficient Ethernet (EEE)
IEEE 802.3x - Full-Duplex Ethernet Flow Control
IEEE 802.1Q - VLAN
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IEEE 802.1v - Protocol VLAN

IEEE 802.1p - Class of Service (CoS)

IEEE 802.1D - Spanning Tree Protocol (STP)

IEEE 802.1w - Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)

IEEE 802.1s - Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)

IEEE 802.3ad - Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP)

IEEE 802.1AB - Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)

IEEE 802.1X - Port-Based Network Access Control (PNAC), including Extensible
Authentication Protocol - Transport Layer Security (EAP-TLS)

S2AE

CE, FCC Class A, RoHS 3¢/, IEC 61000-4-5 Lv.5
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